Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13,2018 - 1000 US Adults YOU
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 31% 19% 9% 17% 29% 42% 30% 4% 20% 18%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 19% 20% 18% 17% 17% 19% 11% 20% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 11% 11% 11% 8% % 9% 13% 7% 7%
Strongly disapprove 39% 38% 41% 44% 43% 38% 32% 36% 57% 38% 43%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 16% 11% 8% 2% 6% 15% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (433) (567) (170) (294) (335) (201) (733) (96) (96) (75)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 25% 3% 23% 55% 2% 61% 20% 29% 30% 24% 23% 27% 22%
Somewhat approve 18% 8% 18% 30% 3% 32% 18% 21% 16% 20% 23% 16% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 3% 11% 6% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 39% 74% 34% 6% 83% 2% 40% 42% 43% 34% 38% 39% 47%
Not sure 9% 6% 15% 3% 2% 1% 10% 2% 2% 13% % 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (347) (403) (250) (371) (313) (478) (247) (152) (203) (215) (400) (182)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

June 11 - 13,2018 - 1000 US Adults YOU
2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 38% 27% % 34% 37% 42% 36% * 25% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 50% 45% 57% 56% 48% 48% 51% 49% * 40% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 17% 16% 37% 18% 15% 7% 15% * 35% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (418) (214) (204) (55) (94) (153) (116) (349) (14) (33) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 9% 28% 42% * 39% 32% 32% 36% 35% 24% 39% 28%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 50% 59% 52% 48% * 52% 52% 55% 45% 46% 62% 46% 52%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 32% 20% 11% * 9% 16% 13% 19% 19% 14% 15% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (418) (36) (168) (214) (21) (288) (187) (109) (68) (88) (93) (174) (63)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 53% 51% 54% 54% 53% 43% 48% 55% 61% 63%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 40% 41% 31% 40% 43% 52% 45% 39% 36% 23%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 7% 7% 14% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (516) (199) (317) (97) (177) (161) (81) (348) (75) (50) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything
the President has done 52% 62% 44% * 61% * 50% 56% 51% 57% 56% 51% 45%

Disapprove of most of the
things the President
has done, but approve

of a few of the things
he has done 41% 35% 47% * 37% * 42% 39% 40% 38% 36% 40% 51%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 3% 8% * 2% * 8% 5% 10% 5% 8% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% * 100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (516) (299) (190) (27) (341) (18) (253) (132) (80) (93) (109) (207) (107)
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4A. Trump Tweets June 11, 2018 — The fact that | am having a meeting is a major loss for the U.S., say the haters
& losers. We have our hostages, testing, research and all missle launches have stoped, and these pundits, who
have called me wrong from the beginning, have nothing else they can say! We will be fine!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 11, 2018. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 27% 14% 6% 11% 25% 37% 25% 4% 11% 15%
Good 11% 12% 10% 8% 12% 11% 13% 12% 3% 13% 9%
OK 24% 21% 26% 33% 24% 24% 15% 21% 34% 26% 27%
Bad 20% 16% 23% 23% 21% 16% 20% 20% 24% 14% 19%
Terrible 25% 24% 27% 30% 32% 24% 15% 22% 34% 37% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (422) (552) (166) (283) (326) (199) (718) (93) (91) (72)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 2% 19% 43% 1% 55% 17% 23% 23% 19% 20% 22% 16%
Good 11% 2% 9% 25% 1% 21% 10% 15% 11% 9% 17% 9% 9%
OK 24% 23% 27% 20% 12% 19% 29% 16% 19% 25% 25% 25% 18%
Bad 20% 27% 21% 9% 31% 5% 22% 15% 15% 20% 18% 18% 24%
Terrible 25% 47% 23% 3% 55% 0% 22% 30% 31% 26% 19% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (340) (388) (246) (364) (310) (465) (241) (150) (193) (211) (392) (178)
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4B. Trump Tweets June 11, 2018 — Stock Market up almost 40% since the Election, with 7 Trillion Dollars of
U.S. value built throughout the economy. Lowest unemployment rate in many decades, with Black & Hispanic
unemployment lowest in History, and Female unemployment lowest in 21 years. Highest confidence ever!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 11, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 19% 9% 14% 31% 40% 30% 8% 13% 18%
Good 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 12% 14% 12% 4% 14% 16%
OK 28% 26% 30% 36% 27% 27% 22% 26% 38% 30% 23%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 16% 23% 10% 11% 14% 20% 11% 15%
Terrible 21% 21% 22% 29% 25% 20% 12% 17% 30% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (427) (552) (168) (285) (325) (201) (722) (92) (92) (73)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 24% 4% 23% 51% 2% 61% 22% 25% 29% 22% 24% 27% 20%
Good 12% 6% 11% 20% 4% 20% 11% 18% 9% 17% 15% 9% 8%
OK 28% 31% 29% 22% 29% 16% 31% 22% 30% 22% 33% 30% 24%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 4% 24% 1% 15% 13% 12% 16% 10% 13% 23%
Terrible 21% 36% 21% 3% 40% 1% 21% 23% 21% 23% 18% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (342) (389) (248) (365) (311) (463) (245) (152) (193) (213) (393) (180)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 11 - 13,2018 - 1000 US Adults YOU
4C. Trump Tweets June 11, 2018 — Meetings between staffs and representatives are going well and quickly....but in
the end, that doesn’t matter. We will all know soon whether or not a real deal, unlike those of the past, can happen!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 11, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 13% 5% 9% 23% 31% 23% 4% 7% 9%
Good 13% 14% 13% 10% % 16% 20% 16% 6% 7% 9%
OK 31% 29% 33% 39% 36% 27% 23% 28% 35% 41% 36%
Bad 18% 16% 20% 23% 23% 14% 14% 17% 24% 15% 17%
Terrible 20% 20% 21% 24% 25% 20% 12% 16% 30% 30% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (423) (551) (167) (284) (325) (198) (717) (93) (92) (72)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 2% 16% 39% 1% 52% 13% 20% 26% 19% 16% 18% 17%
Good 13% 3% 15% 24% 3% 24% 14% 16% 10% 9% 18% 14% 10%
OK 31% 31% 33% 28% 24% 21% 37% 26% 18% 34% 28% 34% 24%
Bad 18% 30% 16% % 33% 4% 17% 17% 24% 17% 22% 14% 25%
Terrible 20% 34% 20% 3% 39% 0% 18% 21% 21% 21% 16% 21% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (342) (387) (245) (364) (308) (461) (245) (150) (192) (212) (393) (177)
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4D. Trump Tweets June 11, 2018 — Thank you Prime Minister Lee Hsien Loong!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 11, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 15% 7% 15% 23% 28% 22% 9% 10% 15%
Good 18% 19% 17% 9% 16% 19% 28% 20% 4% 20% 19%
OK 40% 36% 45% 52% 39% 40% 32% 41% 49% 34% 35%
Bad 9% 7% 10% 9% 12% % % 8% 13% 11% 1%
Terrible 14% 16% 13% 22% 18% 12% 6% 9% 25% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (422) (549) (166) (285) (324) (196) (715) (91) (94) (71)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 19% 3% 19% 2% 47% 16% 20% 23% 17% 23% 20% 12%
Good 18% 10% 15% 9% 31% 17% 21% 17% 16% 18% 19% 19%
OK 40% 54% 39% 50% 21% 45% 35% 38% 44% 46% 38% 37%
Bad 9% 11% 11% 15% 1% 8% 10% 8% 6% 6% 9% 13%
Terrible 14% 22% 16% 24% 0% 13% 15% 14% 17% 8% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (341) (384) (246) (362) (308) (462) (242) (149) (194) (212) (388) (177)
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4E. Trump Tweets June 11, 2018 — Sorry, we cannot let our friends, or enemies, take advantage of us on Trade
anymore. We must put the American worker first!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 11, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 22% 8% 15% 34% 44% 32% 8% 14% 19%
Good 14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 13% 15% 13% 9% 19% 15%
OK 23% 20% 26% 30% 28% 21% 15% 21% 35% 22% 26%
Bad 14% 12% 16% 15% 20% 9% 14% 13% 19% 16% 10%
Terrible 23% 25% 22% 32% 25% 24% 12% 20% 30% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (426) (554) (167) (288) (326) (199) (724) (92) (92) (72)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 26% 5% 25% 53% 3% 64% 25% 27% 29% 24% 28% 28% 20%
Good 14% 7% 15% 19% 5% 19% 13% 17% 9% 13% 16% 16% 5%
OK 23% 27% 23% 19% 21% 15% 25% 19% 20% 25% 22% 22% 26%
Bad 14% 17% 16% 5% 25% 2% 14% 13% 15% 12% 12% 14% 17%
Terrible 23% 43% 21% 3% 47% 0% 23% 23% 27% 25% 21% 20% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (340) (392) (248) (365) (312) (465) (245) (150) (196) (213) (392) (179)
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4F. Trump Tweets June 11, 2018 — Great to be in Singapore, excitement in the air!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 11, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 16% 6% 14% 26% 34% 25% 7% 9% 20%
Good 17% 15% 19% 17% 15% 16% 20% 19% 8% 18% 9%
OK 37% 34% 40% 41% 41% 36% 31% 35% 49% 32% 40%
Bad 9% 8% 10% 13% 12% 6% % 9% 9% 11% 4%
Terrible 16% 17% 16% 24% 18% 16% 7% 11% 27% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (426) (553) (168) (288) (325) (198) (721) (94) (92) (72)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton ~ Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 21% 4% 19% 44% 3% 56% 18% 22% 28% 18% 22% 22% 17%
Good 17% 8% 17% 27% 8% 24% 17% 22% 10% 16% 18% 18% 13%
OK 37% 51% 36% 22% 45% 20% 42% 33% 32% 41% 40% 35% 33%
Bad 9% 11% 11% 3% 15% 1% 9% 8% 12% 4% 7% 10% 15%
Terrible 16% 26% 17% 3% 29% 0% 15% 16% 18% 20% 13% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (342) (389) (248) (367) (310) (462) (246) (152) (194) (213) (394) (178)
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4G. Trump Tweets June 11, 2018 — ....Germany pays 1% (slowly) of GDP towards NATO, while we pay 4% of a
MUCH larger GDP. Does anybody believe that makes sense? We protect Europe (which is good) at great financial
loss, and then get unfairly clobbered on Trade. Change is coming!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 11, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 16% 8% 8% 26% 36% 24% 4% 14% 19%
Good 14% 15% 13% 13% 12% 15% 18% 15% 11% 11% 14%
OK 21% 19% 23% 27% 25% 20% 13% 19% 33% 21% 18%
Bad 15% 11% 18% 12% 23% 12% 13% 13% 18% 17% 17%
Terrible 30% 29% 30% 40% 32% 28% 20% 27% 34% 3% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (425) (555) (165) (286) (329) (200) (722) (92) (92) (74)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 2% 21% 42% 1% 57% 18% 21% 26% 17% 22% 22% 17%
Good 14% 5% 14% 25% 2% 21% 15% 16% 10% 14% 16% 16% 7%
OK 21% 22% 21% 20% 15% 17% 24% 15% 19% 24% 20% 22% 17%
Bad 15% 19% 16% 8% 20% 4% 15% 18% % 15% 13% 14% 18%
Terrible 30% 52% 28% 6% 62% 1% 28% 30% 38% 29% 29% 26% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (343) (391) (246) (366) (311) (465) (246) (151) (196) (211) (395) (178)
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4H. Trump Tweets June 11, 2018 — ....And add to that the fact that the U.S. pays close to the entire cost of NATO-
protecting many of these same countries that rip us off on Trade (they pay only a fraction of the cost-and laugh!).
The European Union had a $151 Billion Surplus-should pay much more for Military!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 11, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 16% 8% 8% 26% 36% 24% 4% 14% 19%
Good 14% 15% 13% 13% 12% 15% 18% 15% 11% 11% 14%
OK 21% 19% 23% 27% 25% 20% 13% 19% 33% 21% 18%
Bad 15% 11% 18% 12% 23% 12% 13% 13% 18% 17% 17%
Terrible 30% 29% 30% 40% 32% 28% 20% 27% 34% 3% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (425) (555) (165) (286) (329) (200) (722) (92) (92) (74)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 2% 21% 42% 1% 57% 18% 21% 26% 17% 22% 22% 17%
Good 14% 5% 14% 25% 2% 21% 15% 16% 10% 14% 16% 16% 7%
OK 21% 22% 21% 20% 15% 17% 24% 15% 19% 24% 20% 22% 17%
Bad 15% 19% 16% 8% 20% 4% 15% 18% % 15% 13% 14% 18%
Terrible 30% 52% 28% 6% 62% 1% 28% 30% 38% 29% 29% 26% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (343) (391) (246) (366) (311) (465) (246) (151) (196) (211) (395) (178)
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41. Trump Tweets June 11, 2018 — Why should |, as President of the United States, allow countries to continue to
make Massive Trade Surpluses, as they have for decades, while our Farmers, Workers & Taxpayers have such a
big and unfair price to pay? Not fair to the PEOPLE of America! $800 Billion Trade Deficit...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 11, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 16% 8% 8% 26% 36% 24% 4% 14% 19%
Good 14% 15% 13% 13% 12% 15% 18% 15% 11% 11% 14%
OK 21% 19% 23% 27% 25% 20% 13% 19% 33% 21% 18%
Bad 15% 11% 18% 12% 23% 12% 13% 13% 18% 17% 17%
Terrible 30% 29% 30% 40% 32% 28% 20% 27% 34% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (425) (555) (165) (286) (329) (200) (722) (92) (92) (74)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 2% 21% 42% 1% 57% 18% 21% 26% 17% 22% 22% 17%
Good 14% 5% 14% 25% 2% 21% 15% 16% 10% 14% 16% 16% %
OK 21% 22% 21% 20% 15% 17% 24% 15% 19% 24% 20% 22% 17%
Bad 15% 19% 16% 8% 20% 4% 15% 18% 7% 15% 13% 14% 18%
Terrible 30% 52% 28% 6% 62% 1% 28% 30% 38% 29% 29% 26% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (343) (391) (246) (366) (311) (465) (246) (151) (196) (211) (395) (178)
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4J. Trump Tweets June 11, 2018 — Fair Trade is now to be called Fool Trade if it is not Reciprocal. According
to a Canada release, they make almost 100 Billion Dollars in Trade with U.S. (guess they were bragging and got
caught!). Minimum is 17B. Tax Dairy from us at 270%. Then Justin acts hurt when called out!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 11, 2018. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 21% 12% 5% 9% 21% 30% 20% 5% 9% 13%
Good 11% 12% 10% 10% 5% 13% 15% 14% 4% 1% %
OK 23% 21% 24% 30% 28% 20% 14% 18% 28% 38% 29%
Bad 19% 15% 22% 16% 25% 16% 18% 17% 28% 17% 18%
Terrible 31% 31% 32% 39% 33% 30% 24% 30% 35% 36% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (428) (555) (164) (289) (329) (201) (722) (94) (93) (74)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 3% 15% 36% 1% 47% 14% 19% 23% 18% 15% 17% 16%
Good 11% 1% 12% 22% 1% 21% 11% 13% 8% 8% 13% 14% 5%
OK 23% 15% 27% 25% 7% 22% 26% 18% 16% 27% 25% 23% 14%
Bad 19% 25% 18% 12% 23% 9% 20% 17% 12% 19% 15% 19% 22%
Terrible 31% 56% 29% 5% 68% 1% 29% 31% 41% 29% 32% 27% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (344) (392) (247) (366) (313) (468) (246) (150) (196) (211) (398) (178)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Female 45-64 White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 22% 31% 34% 10% 32% 18%
Inappropriate 51% 57% 50% 48% 69% 50% 49%
Not sure 20% 21% 19% 18% 21% 18% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (563) (332) (729) (96) (95) (74)
Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 58% 26% 38% 28% 30% 26%
Inappropriate 51% 22% 52% 55% 53% 51% 56%
Not sure 20% 20% 22% % 19% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (249) (476) (151) (200) (215) (399) (180)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 39% 26% 29% 24% 35% 40% 36% 15% 32% 21%
No 50% 45% 55% 45% 56% 50% 49% 47% 67% 45% 56%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 26% 20% 15% 12% 17% 18% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (429) (563) (165) (294) (332) (201) (729) (96) (93) (74)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 32% 12% 31% 60% 9% 68% 28% 37% 38% 31% 33% 33% 30%
No 50% 81% 44% 22% 86% 15% 50% 52% 51% 49% 52% 49% 53%
Not sure 18% 7% 26% 18% 5% 16% 22% 11% 11% 20% 15% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (347) (396) (249) (370) (311) (473) (247) (151) (201) (213) (397) (181)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 11 -13, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.201 to
6.524, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.769.

1000

=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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